Notes
1. Safety approvals cover frequency 47-63 Hz.
A
C
-D
C
Specification
• IT & Medical Safety Approvals

Molex PN 09-65-2038
Pin 1 Line
Pin 2 Neutral
0.25” Faston Earth
Input Connector J2
Molex PN 09-65-2048
Pin 1 +V1
Pin 2 +V1
Pin 3 RTN
Pin 4 RTN
1. For covered versions, add suffix ‘-C’ to model number or order part no. ECM40/60 COVER KIT for standalone cover. Not suitable for use in class II installations,
derate output by 20% with cover.
Output Power
Output Voltage V1 Max Output Current Model Number(1)
Forced Cooled (10 CFM) Convection Cooled
100 W 80 W 12.0 VDC 8.3 A ECS100US12
100 W 80 W 15.0 VDC 6.7 A ECS100US15
100 W 80 W 24.0 VDC 4.2 A ECS100US24
100 W 80 W 28.0 VDC 3.6 A ECS100US28
100 W 80 W 48.0 VDC 2.1 A ECS100US48
40
50
80
60